Measuring 7500 Sq ft, situated at Petechamanahalli Village, Kasaba 

Hobli, Kolar Taluk, 

Boundaries 

East by     Bacechappa, Munishamappa's Property West by    Road 

North by   Private property South by   Service Road of Bangalore Cheran Road 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) NIL 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs.4,30,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Thirty Lakhs Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs.43,00,000/-(Rupees Fourty Three Lakh Only) through 
DD/PO in favor of ‘Axis Bank Ltd.’ payable at Bangalore 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER

[...]

OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs.7,12,54,970/- 

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

06.11.2022 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 09.04.2023 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 
Rs. 7,12,54,970/- (Rupees Seven Crore Twelve Lakhs Fifty 
Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Only) being the 
amount due as on 05.07.2022 

Terms and conditions of auction: - 
1. Bidder/(s) shall have to give complete offer. 
2. The intending bidder should submit the evidence of EMD deposit like DD/PO along with Request 

letter for participation in the e-Auction, self-attested copies of (i) Proof of Identification (KYC) Viz ID